
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Before the 

CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING 
File No. 2014-CFPB-____ 
 
  
       
In the Matter of:     CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC 
       SERVICE 
PHH CORPORATION, 
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 
PHH HOME LOANS LLC, 
ATRIUM INSURANCE CORPORATION 
and ATRIUM REINSURANCE      
CORPORATION  
       

 
 

CONSENT TO SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 
 
 The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, pursuant to 12 C.F.R. § 1081.113(c)(1), 

hereby consents to service exclusively by electronic transmission in the above-captioned matter 

by electronic mail at the following addresses: Sarah.Auchterlonie@cfpb.gov; 

Donald.Gordon@cfpb.gov; Kim.Ravener@cfpb.gov; Navid.Vazire@cfpb.gov; 

Thomas.Kim@cfpb.gov; Kimberly.Barnes@cfpb.gov; and Fatima.Mahmud@cfpb.gov. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Lucy Morris 
Deputy Enforcement Director 
 
Sarah J. Auchterlonie 
Assistant Litigation Deputy 
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/s/Donald R. Gordon _            
Donald R. Gordon  
Kimberly J. Ravener 
Navid Vazire 
Thomas H. Kim 
Enforcement Attorneys   
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau 
1700 G Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20552 
Telephone: (202) 435-7357 
Facsimile: (202) 435-7722 
e-mail: donald.gordon@cfpb.gov  
 
Enforcement Counsel 
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Certificate of Service 
 

 I certify that on this 29th day of January, 2014, I caused the foregoing Consent to 
Service by Electronic Transmission to be filed and to be served upon the Respondents by 
electronic mail to: 
 
Mitchel H. Kider, Esq. 
Weiner Brodsky Kider PC 
1300 19th Street NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036 
Telephone:  (202) 557-3511 
Facsimile:  (202) 628-2011 
Email: kider@thewbkfirm.com 
 
David Souders, Esq. 
Weiner Brodsky Kider PC 
1300 19th Street NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036 
Telephone:  (202) 628-2000 
Facsimile:  (202) 628-2011 
Email: souders@wbsk.com 
 
Sandra Vipond, Esq. 
Weiner Brodsky Kider PC 
1300 19th Street NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036 
Telephone:  (202) 557-3544 
Facsimile:  (202) 628-2011 
Email: vipond@wbsk.com 
 
Rosanne Rust, Esq. 
Weiner Brodsky Kider PC 
1300 19th Street NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036 
Telephone:  (202) 557-3502 
Facsimile:  (202) 628-2011 
Email: rust@wbsk.com 
 
Attorneys for Respondents 
 
/s/Donald R. Gordon    
Donald R. Gordon 
Enforcement Attorney 
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau 
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